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STATE AGENCIES (8)

Michigan (3)

Mr. Gary Kohlhepp

Aquatic Biologist

Surface Water Quality Division

Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 30273

Lansing, MI  48909

Ph: 517-335-1289

Fax: 517-373-9958

kohlhepg@state.mi.us
Mr. Gerald Saalfeld (alternate)

Environmental Quality Manager

Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality

Surface Water Quality Division

300 S. Washington Square

P.O. Box 30273

Lansing, MI  48909-7773

Ph: 517-373-2190

Fax: 517-373-9958

saalfelg@state.mi.us
Mr. Kelley Smith

Chief

Fisheries Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 30446

Lansing, MI  48909-7946

Indiana (2)

Ms. Kathy Luther

NW Regional Office

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

504 N. Broadway Suite 418

Gary, IN  46402

Ph: 219-881-6730

Fax: 219-881-6745

kluther@dem.state.in.us
Ms. Laurie Rounds

Lake Michigan Coastal Coord. Program Manager

Indiana Department of Natural Resources

Division of Water

402 W. Washington, Room W264

Indianapolis, IN  46204

Ph: 317-233-0132

Fax: 317-233-4570

lrounds@dnr.state.in.us
Illinois (2)

Mr. Wallace Matsunaga

Surface Water Section

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1701 First Avenue

Maywood, IL  60153

Ph: 708-338-7900

Fax:

Mr. Tom Trudeau

Lake Michigan Program

Illinois Department of Natural Resources

9511 Harrison St.

Des Plaines, IL  60016

Ph: 847-294-4134

Fax: 847-294-4128

ttrudeau@dnrmail.state.il.us
Wisconsin (3)

Ms. Diane Figiel

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

101 S. Webster St.

Madison, WI 53707

Ph: 608-264-6274

Fax: 608-266-2244

Figied@dnr.state.wi.us
Mr. William Horns

Great Lakes Fisheries Specialist

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

101 S. Webster St.

Madison, WI  53707

Ph: 608-266-8782

Fax: 608-266-2244

hornsw@dnr.state.wi.us
Mr. Mike Miller

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Bureau of Fisheries Management and Habitat Protection

Monitoring and Data Analysis Section

101 S. Webster St. POB 7921

Madison, WI  53707-7921

Ph: 608/267-2753

Fax: 608/266-2244

MilleMa@dnr.state.wi.us
FEDERAL AGENCIES (7)

U.S. EPA (5)
Ms. Judy Beck

Lake Michigan Team Manager

U.S. EPA, Region 5

77 W. Jackson Blvd., T-13J

Chicago, IL  60604-3590

Ph: 312-353-3849

Fax: 312-886-9697

beck.judy@epamail.epa.gov
Ms. Sarah Lehmann

U.S. EPA, Region 5

77 W. Jackson Blvd., WT-15J

Chicago, IL  60604-3590

Ph: 312-353-4328

Fax: 312-886-0186

lehmann.sarah@epa.gov
Ms. Laura Evans (alternate)

U.S. EPA, Region 5

77 W. Jackson Blvd.

Chicago, IL  60604-3507

Ph: 312-886-0851

evans.laura@epa.gov
Mr. Glenn Warren

Aquatic Biologist

Monitoring Indicators and Reporting

Great Lakes National Program Office

77 W. Jackson Blvd (G-17J)

Chicago, IL  60604-3590

Ph: 312-886-2405

Fax: 312-353-2018

warren.glenn@epa.gov
Mr. Paul Horvatin (alternate)

Chief

Monitoring Indicators and Reporting

Great Lakes National Program Office

77 W. Jackson Blvd (G-17J)

Chicago, IL  60604-3590

Ph: 312-353-3612

Fax: 312-353-2018 HORVATIN.PAUL@epamail.epa.gov
U. S. Geological Survey (1)
Mr. Charlie Peters

District Chief, Wisconsin
Water Resources Discipline
U.S. Geological Survey

8505 Research Way

Middleton, WI  53562

Ph: 608-821-3810

Fax: 608-821-3817

capeters@usgs.gov
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration (2)
Mr. Stephen Lozano

Great Lakes Environmental Research Laboratory

NOAA

2205 Commonwealth Blvd.

Ann Arbor, MI  48105-1593

Ph: 734-741-2286

Fax: 734-741-2003

lozano@glerl.noaa.gov
Ms. Joann Cavaletto (alternate)

Biologist

Great Lakes Environmental Research Laboratory

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

2205 Commonwealth Boulevard

Ann Arbor, MI  48105-2945

Ph: 734-741-2356

Fax: 734-741-2003

cavaletto@glerl.noaa.gov
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (2)
Mr. Mark Holey

Project Leader

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

1015 Challenger Ct.

Green Bay, WI  45311

Ph: 920-465-7435

Fax: 920-465-7410

mark_holey@fws.gov
Mr. Rich Greenwood (alternate)

GLNPO/U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

77 W. Jackson Blvd., G-17J

Chicago, IL  60604

Ph: 312-886-3853

Fax: 312-353-2018

rich_greenwood@fws.gov
Natural Resource Conservation Service

VACANT 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (1)
Mr. Jan Miller

Great Lakes and Ohio River Division

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

111 North Canal Street

Chicago, IL  60606-7205

Ph: 312-353-6354

Fax: 312-353-3138

 jan.a.miller@usace.army.mil
TRIBAL AUTHORITIES/

ASSOCATIONS (2)

Mr. Nate Winkler

Water Quality Specialist

The Grand Traverse Band of

Ottawa & Chippewa Indians

2605 N. West Bayshore Drive

Peshawbestown, MI  49682

Ph: 231-271-7945

Fax: 231-271-3576

pattyo@freeway.net
Mr. Jim Snitgen

Water Resources Team Leader

Environmental Health and Safety Department

Oneida National Tribe of Wisconsin

3759 West Mason St.

P.O. Box 365

Oneida, WI  54155

Ph: 920-497-5812

Fax: 920-496-7883

jsnitgen@oneidanation.org
SEA GRANT PROGRAM AND WATER RESOURCES INSTITUTES (4)

Mr. John C. McKinney

Extension Agent

Michigan Sea Grant Extension

Michigan State University

520 West Front St.

Traverse City, MI  49884

Ph: 231-922-4628

Fax: 231-922-4833

mckinney@msue.msu.edu
Mr. Chuck Pistis (alternate)

District Extension Sea Grant Agent

Michigan State University Extension

333 Clinton St.

Grand Haven, MI  49417-1492

Ph: 616-846-8250

Fax: 616-846-0655

pistis@msue.msu.edu

Dr. Vicky Harris

Water Quality Specialist

University of Wisconsin Sea Grant Institute

University of Wisconsin, Green Bay

2420 Nicolet Dr., ES-105

Green Bay, WI  54311-7001

Ph: 920-465-2795

Fax: 920-465-2376

harrisv@uwgb.edu
Dr. Anders W. Andren (alternate)

Director

University of Wisconsin Sea Grant Institute

1975 Willow Drive, 2nd Floor

Madison, WI  53706-1103

Ph: 608-262-0905

Fax: 608-262-0591

awandren@seagrant.wisc.edu
Dr. Leslie Dorworth

Aquatic Ecologist

Illinois-Indiana Sea Grant Program

Purdue University - Calumet

Hammond, IN  46323-2094

Ph: 219-989-2726

Fax: 219-989-2130

dorworth@calumet.purdue.edu
Dr. Janet Vail

Senior Program Manager

Robert B. Annis Water Resources Institute

Grand Valley State University

740 W. Shoreline Dr.

Muskegon, MI  49441

Ph: 231-728-3285

Fax: 231-728-2847

vailj@gvsu.edu
LOCAL VOLUNTEER / 
ENVIRONMENTAL GROUPS (2)
Mr. Dan Thomas

Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council

P.O. Box 297

Elmhurst, IL  60126

Ph: 630-941-1351

Fax: 630-941-1196

dan@great-lakes.org
Ms. Maxine Appleby (alternate)

Great Lakes Sport Fishing Council

712 East Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI  53202

Ph: 414-224-9462

mappleby@webmariner.com
Mr. Chris Wright

Executive Director

Grand Traverse Bay Watershed Initiative

715 East Front St.

Traverse City, MI  49686

Ph: 231-935-1514

Fax: 231-935-3829

GTBWI@traverse.com
BUSINESS, INDUSTRY AND CONSULTANTS (2)
Mr. David T. Michaud

Sr. Scientist

Wisconsin Electric Power Company

333 W. Everett St.

Milwaukee, WI  53201

Ph: 414-221-2187

Fax: 414-221-2169

dave.michaud@wepco.com

Mr. David F. Bonistall

Senior Environmental Consultant

The Mead Corporation

Courthouse Plaza, NE

Dayton, OH  45463

Ph: 937-495-9257

Fax: 937-495-9228

dfb4@mead.com

Mr. Dale K Phenicie (alternate)

American Forest and Paper Association

402 Lighthouse Lane

Peachtree City, GA  30269

Ph: 770-487-7585

Fax: 770-631-7729

dkphenicie@mindspring.com
LAKE MICHIGAN LaMP FORUM (1)
Dr. Janet Vail

Senior Program Manager

Robert B. Annis Water Resources Institute

Grand Valley State University

740 W. Shoreline Dr.

Muskegon, MI  49441

Ph: 231-728-3285

Fax: 231-728-2847

vailj@gvsu.edu
or
Mr. Ronald Baba

Co-Chair

Lake Michigan Forum

Urban & Regional Studies Dept.

University of Wisconsin - Green Bay

Green Bay, WI  54311

Ph: 920-465-235

Fax: 920-465-2791

Babar@uwgb.edu
LOCAL GOVERNMENT / PLANNING AGENCIES (4)
Mr. Richard Crowe

Grand Traverse County Chairman

155 Wakulat Dr.

Traverse City, MI  49686

Ph: 616-946-7168

Fax: 616-922-4780

rac0302@aol.com
Mr. Robert Biebel

Chief Environmental Engineer

Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission

916 N. East Ave.

Waukesha, WI  53187-1607

Ph: 414-547-6721

Fax: 414-547-1103

rbiebel@sewrpc.org
Mr. Peter McCarthy

Green Bay Metropolitan Sewerage District

PO Box 19015

Green Bay, WI  54302

Ph: 920-438-1031

Fax: 920-438-3031

pmccarthy@gbmsd.org
Mr. Joe Slater

Vice-President

Michigan Association of Conservation Districts

6780 Brunswick Rd.

Holton, MI  49425

Ph: 616-821-2843

Fax:
GREAT LAKES FISHERY COMMISSION (1)
Dr. Christopher L. Goddard

Executive Secretary

Great Lakes Fishery Commission

2100 Commonwealth Blvd., Suite 209

Ann Arbor, MI  48105-1563

Ph: 734-662-3209

cgoddard@glfc.org
GREAT LAKES COMMISSION (ex officio)
Dr. Michael J. Donahue

President & CEO

Great Lakes Commission

Argus II Building

400 Fourth St.

Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4816

734-665-9135

fax: 734-665-4370

mdonahue@glc.org
Mr. Matt Doss

Program Manager

Great Lakes Commission

Argus II Building

400 Fourth St.

Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4816

734-665-9135

Fax: 734-665-4370

mdoss@glc.org
Mr. Ric Lawson

Project Manager

Great Lakes Commission

Argus II Building

400 Fourth St.

Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4816

734-665-9135

Fax: 734-665-4370

rlawson@glc.org
John Hummer

Program Specialist

Great Lakes Commission

Argus II Building

400 Fourth St.

Ann Arbor, MI  48103

Ph: 734-665-9135

Fax: 734-665-4370

 jhummer@glc.org
OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES 
Mr. Doug Knauer

Chief, Environmental Contaminants Research

Wisconsin DNR Research Center

1350 Femrite Drive

Monona WI  53716

Ph: 608-221-6354

Fax: 608-221-6353

knaued@dnr.state.wi.us
Ms. Patty O'Donnell

Biologist

The Grand Traverse Band of

Ottawa & Chippewa Indians

2605 N. West Bayshore Drive

Peshawbestown MI  49682

Ph: 231-271-7368

Fax: 231-271-3576

pattyo@freeway.net
Mr. Bruce Kirshner

Great Lakes Regional Office

International Joint Commission

P.O. Box 32869

Detroit MI  48232

Ph: 313-226-2170

Fax: 519-257-6740

KirschnerB@windsor.ijc.org
Mr. Roger Eberhardt

Surface Water Quality Division

Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 30273

Lansing MI  48909

Ph: 517-335-1119

Fax: 517-373-2040

eberharr@state.mi.us
Mr. Carl Christensen

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

2525 N. Shadeland Ave.

PO Box 6015

Indianapolis IN  46206-6015

Ph: 317-308-3369

Fax: 317-308-3219

cchriste@dem.state.in.us
Mr. James L. McFall

Environmental Manager

Indiana Department of Environmental Management

2525 N. Shadeland Ave.

PO Box 6015

Indianapolis IN  46206-6015

Ph: 317-308-3200

Fax: 317-308-3219

jmcfall@dem.state.in.us
Mr. Michael Talbot

Chief, Monitoring Section

Division of Water

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

101 S. Webster St

PO Box 7921

Madison WI  53707

Ph: 608-266-0832

Fax:

talbom@dnr.state.wi.us

Mr. Joe Janczy

DG/2

PO Box 7921

Madison WI  53707-7921

Ph: 608-267-2763

Fax: 608-267-7650

janczj@dnr.state.wi.us
Ms. Marsha Burzynski

Regional Water Quality Planner

Wisconsin DNR

P.O. Box 12436

Milwaukee WI  53212

Ph: 414-263-8708

Fax: 414-263-8716

burzym@dnr.state.wi.us
Mr. Terry Lohr

RAP Coordinator

Wisconsin DNR

Bureau of Water Resources

101 S. Webster Street

P.O. Box 10448

Madison WI  53707-7921

Ph: 608-267-2375

Fax: 608-267-2800

lohrt@dnr.state.wi.us
Mr. Jeff Gagler

Water Division

U.S. EPA, Region 5

77 W. Jackson Blvd., WW-16J

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-886-6679

Fax: 312-886-7804

gagler.jeffrey@epa.gov
Ms. Sally Swanson

NW IN Regional Team Leader

U.S. EPA

77 West Jackson

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-353-8512

Fax: 312-886-2737

swanson.sally@epa.gov
Ms. Mardi Klevs

Chicago Regional Team Leader

U.S. EPA

77 W. Jackson

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-353-5490

Fax: 312-783-8058

klevs.mardi@epa.gov
Ms. Marcia Damato

Michigan Program Manager

Water Division

U.S. EPA

77 W. Jackson Blvd (WS-15J)

Chicago IL  60604-3590

Ph: 312-886-0266

Fax: 312-886-0168

DAMATO.MARCIA@epamail.epa.gov
Ms. Tinka Hyde

Water Division

U.S. EPA

77 W. Jackson Blvd

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 

Fax: 

HYDE.TINKA@epamail.epa.gov
Mr. Duane Heaton

U.S. EPA

Great Lakes National Program Office

77 W. Jackson Blvd. (G-17J)

Chicago IL  60604-3590

Ph: 312-886-6399

Fax: 312-353-2018

heaton.duane@epa.gov
Mr. Richard Duwelius

U.S. Geological Survey

Water Resources Division

5957 Lakeside Blvd.

Indianapolis IN  46278

Ph: 317-290-3333

Fax: 317-290-3313

rfduweli@usgs.gov
Mr. Todd Goeks

CRC 5 Coastal Resource Coordinator

NOAA

77 W. Jackson (SR-GJ)

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-886-7527

Fax: 312-353-5541

crc5@hazmat.noaa.gov
Mr. Bob Kavetsky

Biologist

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

East Lansing Field Office

2651 Coolidge Road

East Lansing MI  48823

Ph: 517-351-5293

Fax: 517-351-1443

bob_kavetsky@fws.gov
Mr. Dale Engquist

Superintendent

Indiana Dunes National Lakeshore

1100 N. Mineral Springs Road

Porter IN  46304-1299

Ph: 219-926-7561

Fax: 219-926-6153

dale_engquist@nps.gov
Mr. Bob Daum

Chief of Resource Management

Indiana Dunes National Lakeshore

1100 N. Mineral Springs Road

Porter IN  46304-1299

Ph: 219-926-7561

Fax: 219-926-8516

bob_daum@nps.gov
Ms. Niki Juarez-Cummings

Natural Resource Program Manager

Indiana Dunes National Lakeshore

National Parks Service

1100 N. Mineral Springs Road

Porter IN  46304-1299

Ph: 219-926-7561x335

Fax: 219-926-8516

niki_juarez-cummings@nps.gov
Mr. Andre Gaither

Illinois Project Manager

National Park Service

77 West Jackson (WW-165)

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-353-1613

Fax: 312-886-7804

andre_gaither@nps.gov
Ms. Faith McGruther

Executive Director

Chippewa-Ottawa Treaty Fishery

Management Authority

179 West Three Mile Road

Sault Ste. Marie MI  49783

Ph: 906-632-0043

Fax: 906-632-1141

cotfma@up.net
Ms. Melissa Schmitz

Oneida National Tribe of Wisconsin

Ridge View Plaza

3759 W. Mason St.

Oneida WI  54155

Ph: 920-497-5812

Fax: 

Mr. Pat Pelky

Environmental Quality

Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin

PO Box 365

Oneida WI  54155

Ph: 

Fax: 

Mr. Doug Cox

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin

PO Box 910

Keshena WI  54135

Ph: 

Fax:

dougcox@frontiernet.net

Mr. Brian K. Miller

Assistant Director

Illinois-Indiana Sea Grant Program

Purdue University

1200 Forest Products Building

West Lafayette IN  47907-1200

Ph: 765-494-3573

Fax: 765-496-6026

bmiller@forest2.fnr.purdue.edu
Mr. Cameron Davis

Executive Director

Lake Michigan Federation

220 South State St., Suite 2108

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-939-0838

Fax: 312-939-2708

lmf001@aol.com
Mr. Paul Baumgart

Modeler/Analyst

Fox-Wolf Basin 2000

P.O. Box 1861

Appleton WI  54311

Ph: 920/738-7025

Fax: 920-738-7037

paulbaumgart@itol.com
John A. Andersen, Jr.

Director

Great Lakes Program

The Nature Conservancy

8 South Michigan Ave., Ste. 2301

Chicago IL  60603-3318

Ph: 312-759-8017

Fax: 312-759-8409

jandersen@tnc.org

Dr. Stephen B. Brandt

Director

National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration

2205 Commonwealth Blvd.

Ann Arbor MI  48105-1593

Ph: 734-741-2244

Fax: 734-741-2003

brandt@glerl.noaa.gov
Mr. Stephen P. Blumer

Chief, Network Operations

U.S. Geological Survey, WRD

6520 Mercantile Way, Ste 5

Lansing MI  48911

Ph: 517-887-8922

Fax: 517-887-8937

spblumer@usgs.gov
Mr. Charles Barr

Community Facilitator

Kalamazoo River Watershed Project

Rood Hall

G.E.M. Regional Center

Western Michigan University

Kalamazoo MI  49008

Ph: 616-387-0401

Fax: 

charles.barr@wmich.edu
Ms. Jane Herbert

District Water Quality/Grant Develo

Land and Water Program

Michigan State University Extension

W.K. Kellogg Biological Station

3700 E. Gull Lake Dr.

Hickory Corners MI  49060

Ph: 616-671-2412

Fax: 616-671-4485

herberj@msue.msu.edu
Ms. Sharon Hanshue

Michigan DNR, Fisheries Division

P.O. Box 30446

Lansing MI  48909

Ph: 517-335-4058

Fax: 517-373-0381

hanshus1@state.mi.us
Mr. Paul Geiselhart

Waukegan Harbor Citizens Advisory Group

Hart Marketing

1408 Bull Creek Dr.

Libertyville IL  60048

Ph: 847-362-1690

Fax: 847-362-5134

pgeisel@aol.com
Ms. Kathy Evans

Water Quality Coordinator

Muskegon Conservation District

1001 E. Wesley

Muskegon MI  49442

Ph: 231-773-0008

Fax: 231-773-1210

kevansmcd@aol.com
Ms. Susan Russell

Principal

SE Russel Consulting

PO Box 244

Kalkaska MI  49646

Ph: 231-258-8442

Fax: 

srussell@torchlake.com
Mr. Jim Pinkham

Fox-Wolf Basin 2000

Box 1861

Appleton WI  54913-1861

Ph: 920-738-7025

Fax: 920-738-7037

jpinkham@athenet.net
Mr. Greg Mund

Michigan Agricultural Stewardship Association

1001 E. Wesley

Muskegon MI  49442

Ph: 231-773-0008

Fax: 231-773-1210

greg.mund@mi.usda.gov
Mr. Tim Brown

The Delta Institute

53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1604

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-554-0900

Fax: 312-554-0193

thbrown@delta-institute.org
Ms. Madeline Stone

The Delta Institute

53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1604

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-554-0900

Fax: 312-554-0192

madeline@delta-institute.org
Mr. Dale Robertson

Research Hydrologist

U.S. Geological Survey

8505 Research Way

Middleton WI  53711

Ph: 608-821-3867

Fax: 608-821-3817

dzrobert@usgs.gov
Ms. Danielle Tillman

U.S. EPA Region 5, Water Division

Standards and Applied Sciences Branch

77 W. Jackson Blvd. (WT-15J)

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-886-6056

Fax: 312-886-0168

tillman.danielle@epa.gov
Mr. Roger Nanney

Natural Resource Conservation Service

U.S. Department of Agriculture

U.S. EPA, G-17J

77 W. Jackson Blvd.

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-353-7979

Fax: 312-353-2018

Nanney.Roger@epamail.epa.gov
Ms. Sue Brauer

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Region 5

77 West Jackson Blvd.

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-353-6134

Fax: 312-353-4788

brauer.sue@epa.gov
Dr. Tom Brody

Engineer

U.S. EPA, Region 5

Office of Information Services

77 W. Jackson Blvd.

MG-9J

Chicago IL  60604

Ph: 312-353-8340

Fax: 312-353-4755

brody.tom@epa.gov
Mr. Eric Waldmer

Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District

250 W. Seeboth St.

Milwaukee WI  53204

Ph: 414-277-6383

Fax: 414-225-2266

ewaldmer@mmsd.com
Ms. Anne Hansen

Grand Traverse Bay Watershed Initiative

715 E. Front Street

Traverse City MI  49686

Ph: 231-935-1514

Fax: 231-935-3829

ahansen@gtbay.org
Mr. Joe Deal

Chicago Dept. of Environment

30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2500

Chicago IL  60602

Ph: 312-744-7606

Fax: 312-744-6451

jdeal@cityofchicago.org

